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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 08/07/17 Started at: 11:35:03
Event: Q06 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 30.7C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.4C Printed at: 12:08

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 71 Warwick PRICE (NT) Yamaha R6 600 1:16.808  9 of  9
  2 19 Douglas CLARK (NT) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:16.972  3 of 13 .164 .164
  3 122 Matt EDWARDS (QLD) Triumph 675 1:17.174 14 of 15 .202 .366
  4 77 Peter TROON (NT) Yamaha R6 600 1:17.999  5 of 13 .825 1.191
  5 38 Patrick HAMON (NT) Triumph Daytona 1:18.082  3 of  8 .083 1.274
  6 22 Kim RUTHERFORD (NT) / Allcross 

Motorcycle Engineering / Kimz Tiling NT
Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:18.784  8 of 10 .702 1.976

  7 48 Andre STEENBERG (NT) BMW S RR 1000 1:19.264  8 of  8 .480 2.456
  8 76 Alex McWHINNIE (NT) Kawasaki ZX6R 1:19.760  2 of  6 .496 2.952
  9 297 Bradley LE SUER (QLD) Ducati 998 1:20.142 14 of 15 .382 3.334
 10 62 Nunzio META (NT) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:23.420  9 of 11 3.278 6.612
 11 86 Peter McCAULEY (NT) Honda CBR RR 600 1:25.541  7 of  7 2.121 8.733
 12 24 Robert CLARKE (NT) Triumph 675 1:25.827  7 of  9 .286 9.019
 13 15 Merrawyn ROGERS (NT) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:30.657  8 of  9 4.830 13.849
 14 33 Karina MORRIS (NT) Suzuki GSXR 750 1:33.958 10 of 12 3.301 17.150

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 08/07/17 Started at: 11:35:03
Event: Q06 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 30.7C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.4C Printed at: 12:08

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
15 Merrawyn ROGERS (NT) 1:45.622 1:33.763 1:33.439 1:32.409 1:32.163 1:31.806 1:31.877 1:30.657 1:31.082
19 Douglas CLARK (NT) 1:28.704 1:18.481 1:16.972 1:17.682 1:54.516 1:23.880 1:19.017 1:20.293 1:18.554 1:19.817

10 1:18.688 1:19.612 1:18.764
22 Kim RUTHERFORD (NT) 1:25.568 1:20.136 1:19.573 1:20.219 1:22.159 1:19.241 1:20.055 1:18.784 1:19.645 1:19.638
24 Robert CLARKE (NT) 1:44.851 1:29.005 1:28.178 1:29.873 1:27.500 1:29.492 1:25.827 1:28.275 1:30.060
33 Karina MORRIS (NT) 1:48.418 1:38.116 1:37.878 1:37.074 1:36.174 1:36.264 1:35.082 1:34.690 1:34.387 1:33.958

10 1:35.061 1:34.792
38 Patrick HAMON (NT) 1:26.335 1:18.456 1:18.082 1:54.557 1:18.408 1:18.183 1:20.948 1:18.465
48 Andre STEENBERG (NT) 1:36.134 1:20.782 1:20.671 1:22.724 1:20.222 1:21.282 1:23.336 1:19.264
62 Nunzio META (NT) 1:31.018 1:24.324 1:25.915 1:24.603 1:25.045 1:24.649 1:25.195 1:25.403 1:23.420 1:24.493

10 1:23.742
71 Warwick PRICE (NT) 1:30.005 1:22.227 1:22.398 1:18.139 1:17.604 1:18.282 1:18.480 1:16.961 1:16.808
76 Alex McWHINNIE (NT) 1:28.371 1:19.760 1:20.156 1:21.598 1:20.986 1:20.542
77 Peter TROON (NT) 1:33.864 1:20.332 1:21.599 1:19.630 1:17.999 1:21.498 1:19.811 1:20.240 1:20.984 1:19.793

10 1:20.580 1:19.147 1:20.976
86 Peter McCAULEY (NT) 1:44.003 1:26.925 1:27.395 1:27.264 1:26.437 1:27.057 1:25.541
122 Matt EDWARDS (QLD) 1:30.264 1:22.505 1:21.736 1:18.893 1:17.589 1:30.086 1:33.435 1:21.227 1:19.909 1:24.024

10 1:23.602 1:19.956 1:18.412 1:17.174 1:18.351
297 Bradley LE SUER (QLD) 1:31.746 1:22.651 1:21.660 1:23.485 1:23.070 1:23.008 1:30.128 1:21.597 1:22.872 1:21.405

10 1:22.266 1:20.868 1:20.836 1:20.142 1:22.220

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 08/07/17 Started at: 11:35:03
Event: Q06 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 30.7C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.4C Printed at: 12:08

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
15  Merrawyn ROGERS (NT)  (13th) 5 28.623 30.477 28.400 1:27.500

1 40.857 34.324 30.441 1:45.622 P 6 28.789 32.300 28.403 1:29.492
2 30.845 32.923 29.995 1:33.763 7 28.485 29.616 27.726 1:25.827
3 31.043 32.658 29.738 1:33.439 8 29.062 30.814 28.399 1:28.275
4 30.463 32.411 29.535 1:32.409 9 28.648 33.048 28.364 1:30.060
5 30.571 32.276 29.316 1:32.163
6 30.508 32.224 29.074 1:31.806 33  Karina MORRIS (NT)  (14th)
7 30.604 32.228 29.045 1:31.877 1 40.392 36.698 31.328 1:48.418 P
8 30.221 31.767 28.669 1:30.657 2 32.690 34.912 30.514 1:38.116
9 30.122 31.912 29.048 1:31.082 3 32.216 34.889 30.773 1:37.878

4 32.233 34.632 30.209 1:37.074
19  Douglas CLARK (NT)  (2nd) 5 31.250 34.904 30.020 1:36.174

1 34.273 28.381 26.050 1:28.704 P 6 31.654 34.523 30.087 1:36.264
2 26.350 26.854 25.277 1:18.481 7 31.108 34.255 29.719 1:35.082
3 25.474 26.612 24.886 1:16.972 8 31.345 33.518 29.827 1:34.690
4 25.550 26.620 25.512 1:17.682 9 31.364 33.270 29.753 1:34.387
5 25.949 28.327 1:00.240 1:54.516 10 31.270 33.298 29.390 1:33.958
6 31.117 27.144 25.619 1:23.880 P 11 31.823 33.573 29.665 1:35.061
7 25.545 27.916 25.556 1:19.017 12 31.490 33.598 29.704 1:34.792
8 26.434 27.700 26.159 1:20.293
9 25.589 27.101 25.864 1:18.554 38  Patrick HAMON (NT)  (5th)
10 26.379 27.055 26.383 1:19.817 1 32.748 27.860 25.727 1:26.335 P
11 25.730 27.107 25.851 1:18.688 2 26.522 26.898 25.036 1:18.456
12 26.506 27.338 25.768 1:19.612 3 26.280 26.782 25.020 1:18.082
13 26.310 27.094 25.360 1:18.764 4 25.940 57.523 31.094 1:54.557

5 26.315 26.978 25.115 1:18.408
22  Kim RUTHERFORD (NT)  (6th) 6 26.027 27.051 25.105 1:18.183

1 31.410 27.314 26.844 1:25.568 P 7 26.159 29.520 25.269 1:20.948
2 27.171 26.925 26.040 1:20.136 8 26.337 26.971 25.157 1:18.465
3 26.674 27.119 25.780 1:19.573
4 26.691 27.166 26.362 1:20.219 48  Andre STEENBERG (NT)  (7th)
5 26.542 26.999 28.618 1:22.159 1 37.381 30.514 28.239 1:36.134 P
6 26.565 26.765 25.911 1:19.241 2 26.963 27.843 25.976 1:20.782
7 26.393 26.622 27.040 1:20.055 3 26.573 28.138 25.960 1:20.671
8 26.104 26.659 26.021 1:18.784 4 27.569 28.930 26.225 1:22.724
9 26.434 27.184 26.027 1:19.645 5 26.804 27.717 25.701 1:20.222
10 26.508 27.106 26.024 1:19.638 6 27.366 27.921 25.995 1:21.282

7 27.194 30.920 25.222 1:23.336
24  Robert CLARKE (NT)  (12th) 8 26.614 27.359 25.291 1:19.264

1 40.483 34.128 30.240 1:44.851 P
2 29.150 31.068 28.787 1:29.005 62  Nunzio META (NT)  (10th)
3 28.775 30.926 28.477 1:28.178 1 33.974 29.785 27.259 1:31.018 P
4 29.065 31.838 28.970 1:29.873 2 28.159 28.559 27.606 1:24.324
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 08/07/17 Started at: 11:35:03
Event: Q06 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 30.7C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.4C Printed at: 12:08

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3 29.418 28.966 27.531 1:25.915 86  Peter McCAULEY (NT)  (11th)
4 28.274 29.056 27.273 1:24.603 1 40.006 34.921 29.076 1:44.003 P
5 28.520 29.215 27.310 1:25.045 2 29.307 29.887 27.731 1:26.925
6 28.246 29.333 27.070 1:24.649 3 29.401 29.740 28.254 1:27.395
7 28.299 29.619 27.277 1:25.195 4 28.994 30.123 28.147 1:27.264
8 28.568 29.693 27.142 1:25.403 5 28.564 29.909 27.964 1:26.437
9 27.856 28.549 27.015 1:23.420 6 28.567 30.352 28.138 1:27.057
10 28.234 29.156 27.103 1:24.493 7 28.879 28.971 27.691 1:25.541
11 27.853 28.756 27.133 1:23.742

122  Matt EDWARDS (QLD)  (3rd)
71  Warwick PRICE (NT)  (1st) 1 34.072 29.151 27.041 1:30.264 P

1 34.526 28.799 26.680 1:30.005 P 2 26.932 28.477 27.096 1:22.505
2 26.683 28.288 27.256 1:22.227 3 27.171 27.875 26.690 1:21.736
3 27.489 27.881 27.028 1:22.398 4 25.684 27.175 26.034 1:18.893
4 25.817 26.865 25.457 1:18.139 5 25.419 26.607 25.563 1:17.589
5 25.707 26.293 25.604 1:17.604 6 25.637 32.450 31.999 1:30.086
6 25.634 27.389 25.259 1:18.282 7 29.326 34.726 29.383 1:33.435
7 25.543 26.716 26.221 1:18.480 8 26.602 27.954 26.671 1:21.227
8 25.353 26.518 25.090 1:16.961 9 26.110 27.638 26.161 1:19.909
9 25.328 26.258 25.222 1:16.808 10 26.013 28.702 29.309 1:24.024

11 27.413 30.185 26.004 1:23.602
76  Alex McWHINNIE (NT)  (8th) 12 25.947 27.718 26.291 1:19.956

1 33.469 28.521 26.381 1:28.371 P 13 25.247 27.100 26.065 1:18.412
2 26.625 27.084 26.051 1:19.760 14 25.283 26.480 25.411 1:17.174
3 26.185 27.942 26.029 1:20.156 15 25.262 26.920 26.169 1:18.351
4 26.964 28.122 26.512 1:21.598
5 26.655 28.051 26.280 1:20.986 297  Bradley LE SUER (QLD)  (9th)
6 26.336 27.898 26.308 1:20.542 1 35.136 29.425 27.185 1:31.746 P

2 26.769 28.514 27.368 1:22.651
77  Peter TROON (NT)  (4th) 3 27.084 27.932 26.644 1:21.660

1 37.229 30.300 26.335 1:33.864 P 4 26.925 29.312 27.248 1:23.485
2 26.123 27.650 26.559 1:20.332 5 27.047 28.494 27.529 1:23.070
3 26.778 28.153 26.668 1:21.599 6 27.934 28.254 26.820 1:23.008
4 26.221 27.988 25.421 1:19.630 7 28.169 32.747 29.212 1:30.128
5 25.772 26.957 25.270 1:17.999 8 26.877 27.964 26.756 1:21.597
6 25.834 29.298 26.366 1:21.498 9 27.281 28.476 27.115 1:22.872
7 26.429 27.510 25.872 1:19.811 10 26.829 27.981 26.595 1:21.405
8 25.852 27.689 26.699 1:20.240 11 27.014 28.923 26.329 1:22.266
9 26.629 27.865 26.490 1:20.984 12 26.618 28.037 26.213 1:20.868
10 26.330 27.434 26.029 1:19.793 13 26.639 27.991 26.206 1:20.836
11 26.149 27.368 27.063 1:20.580 14 26.252 27.545 26.345 1:20.142
12 25.888 27.493 25.766 1:19.147 15 27.951 27.857 26.412 1:22.220
13 27.073 27.878 26.025 1:20.976

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 08/07/17 Started at: 11:35:03
Event: Q06 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 30.7C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.4C Printed at: 12:08

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:31.337 22 Kim RUTHERFORD (NT) Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:25.568 1
2:49.808 38 Patrick HAMON (NT) Triumph Daytona 1:18.456 2
4:07.890 38 Patrick HAMON (NT) Triumph Daytona 1:18.082 3
4:10.839 19 Douglas CLARK (NT) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:16.972 3
10:55.827 71 Warwick PRICE (NT) Yamaha R6 600 1:16.961 8
12:12.635 71 Warwick PRICE (NT) Yamaha R6 600 1:16.808 9

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 08/07/17 Started at: 11:35:03
Event: Q06 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - 30.7C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.4C Printed at: 12:08

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 M. EDWARDS 25.247 W. PRICE 26.258 D. CLARK 24.886 W. PRICE 1:16.676 1:16.808
2 W. PRICE 25.328 M. EDWARDS 26.480 P. HAMON 25.020 D. CLARK 1:16.972 1:16.972
3 D. CLARK 25.474 D. CLARK 26.612 W. PRICE 25.090 M. EDWARDS 1:17.138 1:17.174
4 P. TROON 25.772 K. RUTHERFORD 26.622 A. STEENBERG 25.222 P. HAMON 1:17.742 1:18.082
5 P. HAMON 25.940 P. HAMON 26.782 P. TROON 25.270 P. TROON 1:17.999 1:17.999
6 K. RUTHERFORD 26.104 P. TROON 26.957 M. EDWARDS 25.411 K. RUTHERF 1:18.506 1:18.784
7 A. McWHINNIE 26.185 A. McWHINNIE 27.084 K. RUTHERFORD 25.780 A. STEENBER 1:19.154 1:19.264
8 B. LE SUER 26.252 A. STEENBERG 27.359 A. McWHINNIE 26.029 A. McWHINNI 1:19.298 1:19.760
9 A. STEENBERG 26.573 B. LE SUER 27.545 B. LE SUER 26.206 B. LE SUER 1:20.003 1:20.142
10 N. META 27.853 N. META 28.549 N. META 27.015 N. META 1:23.417 1:23.420
11 R. CLARKE 28.400 P. McCAULEY 28.971 P. McCAULEY 27.691 P. McCAULEY 1:25.226 1:25.541
12 P. McCAULEY 28.564 R. CLARKE 29.616 R. CLARKE 27.726 R. CLARKE 1:25.742 1:25.827
13 M. ROGERS 30.097 M. ROGERS 31.767 M. ROGERS 28.669 M. ROGERS 1:30.533 1:30.657
14 K. MORRIS 30.846 K. MORRIS 33.270 K. MORRIS 29.390 K. MORRIS 1:33.506 1:33.958

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
Combined Practices

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 08/07/17 Printed at: 12:08

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q06  Lap  
1 71 Warwick PRICE (NT) Yamaha R6 600 1:18.178 1:16.808 1:16.808
2 122 Matt EDWARDS (QLD) Triumph 675 1:16.895 1:17.174 1:16.895
3 19 Douglas CLARK (NT) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:18.384 1:16.972 1:16.972
4 77 Peter TROON (NT) Yamaha R6 600 1:18.269 1:17.999 1:17.999
5 38 Patrick HAMON (NT) Triumph Daytona 1:18.069 1:18.082 1:18.069
6 22 Kim RUTHERFORD (NT) / Allcross Motorcycle 

Engineering / Kimz Tiling NT
Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:19.668 1:18.784 1:18.784

7 48 Andre STEENBERG (NT) BMW S RR 1000 1:19.264 1:19.264
8 76 Alex McWHINNIE (NT) Kawasaki ZX6R 1:24.323 1:19.760 1:19.760
9 297 Bradley LE SUER (QLD) Ducati 998 1:22.452 1:20.142 1:20.142
10 62 Nunzio META (NT) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:22.609 1:23.420 1:22.609
11 86 Peter McCAULEY (NT) Honda CBR RR 600 1:26.914 1:25.541 1:25.541
12 24 Robert CLARKE (NT) Triumph 675 1:27.245 1:25.827 1:25.827
13 15 Merrawyn ROGERS (NT) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:31.522 1:30.657 1:30.657
14 33 Karina MORRIS (NT) Suzuki GSXR 750 1:33.996 1:33.958 1:33.958

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTORSPORTS NT CLUB CHALLENGE
EVENTS 1, 8, & 13

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 08/07/17 Printed at: 12:08

 1
1

 71 W. PRICE
1:16.808

2
 122 M. EDWARDS1:16.895

3
 19 D. CLARK

1:16.972

 2
4

 77 P. TROON
1:17.999

5
 38 P. HAMON

1:18.069

6
 22 K. RUTHERFOR1:18.784

 3
7

 48 A. STEENBERG1:19.264

8
 76 A. McWHINNIE

1:19.760

9
 297 B. LE SUER

1:20.142

 4
10

 62 N. META
1:22.609

11
 86 P. McCAULEY

1:25.541

12
 24 R. CLARKE

1:25.827

 5
13

 15 M. ROGERS
1:30.657

14
 33 K. MORRIS

1:33.958

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


